



Sullivan County Purchasing

**3411 Highway 126 – Ste. 201
Blountville, TN 37617-0569**

ADDENDUM 1

To: All Prospective Proposers

From: Kristinia Davis,
Purchasing Agent

Re: Chromebooks Questions

Subject: ITB# 1012300013(CL) – Boxlights

Date: September 30, 2022

This addendum is issued to provide answers to questions received as of 9/29/22. It shall be considered as part of the contract subject to all the general conditions thereof, the same as if attached to and included in the original specifications. All items included in the addendum shall be covered in the Bid as submitted by the Contractor.

1. **Question:** Since the Boxlight ProColor 753U+ has been discontinued by the manufacturer, Boxlight. Can we offer a better current market equivalent?

Answer: Yes, please price the newest comparable version.

2. **Question:** When do you require delivery?

Answer: Within 30 days if possible, but no more than 90 days

3. **Question:** Can we submit the proposals via email?

Answer: No

Any questions regarding this Addendum, please contact Christine Lawson at christine.lawson@sullivancountyttn.gov

End of Addendum 1